

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item 11.1c

Meeting Date: February 7, 2019

<u>Subject</u>: Approve Mandatory Reporting to the Sacramento County Office of Education – Uniform Complaints Regarding the Williams Settlement Processed for the Period of October 2018 through December 2018

Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda Conference (for discussion only) Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: _____) Conference/Action Action Public Hearing

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve Mandatory Reporting to the Sacramento County Office of Education – Uniform Complaints Regarding the Williams Settlement Processed for the Period of October 2018 through December 2019.

Background/Rationale: The Williams Settlement Case and Education Code §35186 states that persons may now use the uniform complaint process to file complaints regarding deficiencies in instructional materials, facility problems, and teacher vacancy or mis-assignment. The District is required to report on these complaints to the Superintendent of the Sacramento County Office of Education. The report must contain the number of complaints by general subject area and the number of resolved and unresolved complaints.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Family and Community Empowerment and Operational Excellence

Documents Attached:

1. Complaint Report – Attachment A-1

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

Sacramento City Unified School District Complaint Report Submitted to the Superintendent Sacramento County Office of Education Pursuant to Education Code 35186

October through December, 2018

Number of Complaints	Instructional Material	Facilities	Teacher Vacancy and Misassignment	CAHSEE	Resolved	Unresolved
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total: 0						